
CHAPTER, °68	 74

No. 149, S.]	 [Published May 8, 1957.

CHAPTER 68

AN ACT to amend 151.04 (2) of the statutes, relating to operation of
drug store by registered assistant pharmacist.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

151.04 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
151.04 (2) No person shall sell, give away, barter, compound or

dispense drugs, medicines or poisons, nor permit it, in a town, village or
city * * * hazing a population of 500 or more unless he be a registered
pharmacist, nor institute nor conduct a place therefor without a regis-
tered pharmacist in charge, except that a registered assistant pharmacist
may do so under the personal supervision of a registered pharmacist, and
may have charge during the pharmacist's necessary absence; not to exceed
10 days: If the population is less than 500, only a registered assistant phar-
macist is required and in such case a `registered assistant pharmacist, if
otherwise qualified, may continue to operate his drug store, until. death
or retirement, even though the population increase beyond 500.

Approved May 6, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act068.pdf 

